TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jones Broadcast Programming, Inc.	Broadcast Programming, Inc.	10/13/2003	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Jones Broadcast Programming, Inc.	Broadcast Programming, Inc.	10/13/2003	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jones Media Networks, Ltd.	
Street Address:	9697 E. Mineral Avenue	
Internal Address:	Attention: Lorri Ellis	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2149463	DELILAH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)799-1644 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Lorri Ellis

Phone: 3037848486

Email: lorriellis@jonescorp.com Correspondent Name: Jones Media Networks, Ltd. Address Line 1: 9697 E. Mineral Avenue Address Line 2: Attention: Lorri Ellis

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

Total Attachments: 1

900004131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Quitclaim Deed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0048

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED is made as of this 13th day of October, 2003, by and between JONES BROADCAST PROGRAMMING, INC. (fka Broadcast Programming, Inc.), a Colorado corporation, ("Assignor") and JONES MEDIA NETWORKS, LTD., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH, that Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby quitclaim unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, forever, whatever right, title, interest, claim and demand which Assignor has, if any, in and to the service mark DELILAH, evidenced by Registration No. 2,149,463 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Quitclaim Deed as of the day and year set out above.

JONES BROADCAST PROGRAMMING, INC.

Jay B. Lewis

Group Vice President

STATE OF COLORADO) SS.

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE)

The foregoing Quitclaim Deed was acknowledged before me as of this 13th day of October, 2003, by Jay B. Lewis, Group Vice President of Jones Broadcast Programming, Inc.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8/27/2005

IRADEMARK 002774 FRAMF: 00

RECORDED: 01/07/2004